SPARE PARTS BOOK
PUREBREWH

22/08/2024

Ucloria Arduino
i

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION.



Hcloria Arduino
B sl B

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION,

T.01 CABINET PARTS
COMPONENTI GRUPPO CARENA

T.02 POURING GROUP PARTS
COMPONENTI GRUPPO EROGAZIONE

T.03 FRAME PARTS
COMPONENTI TELAIO

T.04 HYDRAULIC PARTS
COMPONENTI IDRAULICI

T.05 ELECTRONIC & ELECTRICAL PARTS
COMP. ELETTRICI ED ELETTRONICI

» LEGEND :

THE CODES WRITTEN IN BOLD REFER TO THE COMPONENTS
EMPLOYED CURRENTLY.

THE CODES USED BEFORE ARE WRITTEN IN CORSIVE WITH INDICATED,
ON THE SIDE, THE END OF VALIDITY DATE.

EXAMPLE:
03001531 - 01/09/2007
03001531



PUREBREW-

CABINET PARTS

COMPONENTI GRUPPO CARENA

050500306 08000058 209002301 00000047

981600611 002000104 002000102 00000104
00000160 ooooozN /

%dh 2

05001251 [ >

030300306.NOV

100100301

002000102

00000089 030200501 030300308 000500136 051000114 002000104

050500301

00000104 030200506 00000054 063000200

032000300*

*Specify Version

Yicloria Hrduino 01
T ——— |

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION




PUREBREW-

COMPONENTI GRUPPO CARENA

CABINET PARTS

COD.

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIZIONE

VAL.

00000047 CROSS HEAD/CAP SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2,9x6,5 VITE AUTOF 2,9x6,5 TC/T.CR.

00000054 GALV HIGH NUT M4 DADO AQ M4 ALTO ZINCATO

00000089 S/S CROSSHEAD CAP SCREW M4x12 DIN7985 VITE INOX M4x12 TC TCR DIN7985

00000104 S/S CROSSHEAD COUNTERSUNK SCREW M4x10 DIN965 | VITE INOX M4x10 TSP TCR DIN965

00000160 S/S WASHER D4X12 UNI 6593 RONDELLA INOX D4x12x1 UNI 6593

00000203 S/S HEX-HEAD SCREW M4X12 VITE INOX M4x12 TE

002000102 BURNISHED WASHER dn 10X thi 0.3 RONDELLA AQ M6 sp.0,3 mm BRUNITA 6061.0022BR
002000104 METRIC SCREW BN1206 M6x12 BLACK 10.9 VITE AQ 10.9 M6x12 TCEI TESTA PIATTA BRUNITA
05001251 RUBBER USB COVER AURELIA II CHIUSURA IN GOMMA PORTA USB LOGO V.A.
063000200 LOGO VA LOGO AQUILA POSTERIORE NM1/NM2 CROMATO
981600611 DISPLAY BOARD SET MPB

ASS. SCHEDA DISPLAY 1GR. MPB

Vicloria Arduino
i

T.01

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION




P U R E B R E W_/_ COMPONENTI GRUPPO EROGAZIONE

POURING GROUP PARTS

00000160 00000113 180000130

00000118 980500128

1 ; \§ KRFPB001 || KRFPB002
90000125 04900991  98160000002090

&

00000175

only for claim use cod: || only for claim use cod:

03000420 03000422

04000198

00000048

14100066 220V
00000113 14100057 115V

03000004.1
07300004
09500024 064000301
04900991
00000175
07300004
02280050
07300183.1
03000066.R
06200081.2
00300021
00000168
980400301000*

*Specify Version

Vicloria Arduino T.02
——— -

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION



PUREBREW-

POURING GROUP PARTS

COMPONENTI GRUPPO EROGAZIONE

COD.

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIZIONE

VAL.

00000048 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2.9x4.5 TC/T.CR. VITE AUTOF 2,9x4,5 TC/T.CR.
00000113 S/S CROS SHEAD CAP SCREW M4x6 7985 VITE INOX M4x6 TC TCR 7985
00000118 S/SHEX SOCKET CAP SCREW M4x12 5931 VITE INOX M4x12 TCEI 5931
00000160 S/S WASHER D4X12 UNI 6593 RONDELLA INOX D4x12x1 UNI 6593
00000168 S/S HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6x35 UNI 5931 VITE INOX M6x35 TCEI 5931
00000175 S/S CROSS HEAD CAP SCREW M4X10 VITE INOX M4x10 TC TCR
00300021 S/S SLT COUNTERSUNK SCREW M6X18 DIN963 VITE INOX M6x18 TSP TC DIN963
R00300021 KIT-S/S SLT COUNTERSUNK SCREW M6X18 - 30Pcs KIT-VITE INOX M6x18 - 30Pz
03000004.1 DOUBLE BRACKET FOR THERMOSTAT STAFFA DOPPIA x TERMOSTATO
03000066.R S/S SHOWER REINFORCED DOCCIA INOX RINFORZATA Aisi304
R03000066.R KIT-S/S SHOWER REINFORCED - 4Pcs KIT-DOCCIA INOX RINFORZATA Aisi304 - 4Pz
03000107 BLIND FILTER FILTRO CIECO
04000198 FOIL HOLDER M 6.3 D 4.2 45° PRESA LAMELLARE M 6.3 d4.2 45°
04900991 GROUP TEMPERATURE PROBE PT1000 AURELIAII TFT SONDA TEMPERATURA PT1000 GR. AURELIA 1l "DISPLAY A
R04900991 KIT-GROUP TEMPERATURE PROBE PT1000 - 1Pcs KIT-SONDA TEMPERATURA PT1000 - 1Pz
06200081.2 GR RING OR CHRME OT-58 - P.FILTER SENSOR EAGLE Ol ANELLO GRUPPO +SEDE OR CROMATO OT-58 PER SENSQ
07300004 FITTING 1/8-1/8 DIRECT GAS RACCORDO 1/8-1/8 GAS DIRITTO
07300183.1 GROUP DIFFUSER h=3 S/S Aisi316 PADIGLIONE GRUPPO h=3 INOX Aisi316
08000017 S/S FILTER LOCKING SPRING MOLLA BLOCCA FILTRO ACC.INOX
R08000017 KIT-S/S FILTER LOCKING SPRING - 15Pcs KIT-MOLLA BLOCCA FILTRO ACC.INOX - 15Pz
09500024 MANUAL THERMOSTAT 135°C TRIP FREE GREEN DRIPPIN TERMOSTATO R.MAN. 135°C TRIP FREE GOCCIOLATURAV!
14100057 HEATING ELEMENT D10x115 300W 115V RESISTENZA A CARTUCCIA D10x115 300W 115V
14100066 CARTRIDGE HEAT. ELEMENT D10x115 300W 230V RESISTENZA A CARTUCCIA D10x115 300W 230V
190000125 3WAY SOLENOID SUPPORT 24V BODY OT NSF E.V. NC 3VIE BASETTA 24V CORPO OT NSF
980500128 SLOPED PORTAFILTER + HANDLE VA CORPO PORTAFILTRO NAKED + MANOPOLA V.A.
98160000002090 PORTAFILTER PRESENCE SENSOR AURELIA18 W/CONNE| SENSORE PRESENZA PORTAFILTRO AURELIA18 COMPL. O
KRFPB001 CONE FILTER PURE BREW FILTRO CONO PURE BREW
KRFPB002 CONE FILTER PURE BREW LARGE FILTRO CONO PURE BREW LARGE

Vicloria Arduino
i

T.02

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION




COMPONENTI TELAIO

PUREBREW-

FRAME PARTS

00000087
032000316
00000192

00000119

05000232 \\\\\\\\\\\*@

00000104

000500132
°°°°°1°;\\\\\\%5
—a
&,
00000104
000500132
00000104
053000332 000500134
01000127

05002020 S Sy
o<\ ) )
Y N )')
N6 04000241 )
00000113 //////////»ﬂ
028000301 00000195 05100011f
000500136 00000009 053000331

01000092 *Specify Version

Yicloria Hrduino T 03

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION




PUREBREW-

COMPONENTI TELAIO

FRAME PARTS

COD.

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIZIONE

VAL.

00000009 GALV SELF-TAPPING SCREW 3,5x6,5 MUSTAD VITE AUTOF 3,5x8 Z.B. HILO TC TCR

00000087 S/S HEX HEAD SCREW M10X20 UNI5739 VITE INOX M10x20 TE UNI 5739

00000104 S/S CROSSHEAD COUNTERSUNK SCREW M4x10 DIN965 | VITE INOX M4x10 TSP TCR DIN965

00000113 S/S CROS SHEAD CAP SCREW M4x6 7985 VITE INOX M4x6 TC TCR 7985

00000119 SS CROSS HEAD COUNTERSUNK SCREW M4x6 ISO 7046 | VITE INOX M4x6 TSPTCR ISO 7046

00000192 S/S SCREW M4x8 TE UNI 5739 VITE INOX M4x8 TE UNI 5739

00000195 S/S SELF TAPPING SCREW 3,9X9,5 TC/TCR VITE AUTOF INOX 3,9x9,5 TC TCR

000500132 SCREW 5X14 TSPC VITE INOX M5x14 TSP TCR

000500134 SLT COUNTERSUNK S/S SCREW M4x30 VITE INOX M4x30 TSP TCR

01000092 3/8F-3/4F90D WATER CHARGE PIPE 1,5mt + FILTER TUBO CARICO ACQUA 1,5 mt EPDM 3/8F OTT - 3/4F 9GHIER|
R01000092 KIT-3/8F-3/4F90D WATER CHARGE PIPE 1,5mt+ FILTER-1P{ KIT -TUBO CARICO ACQUA 1,5 MT EPDM 3/8F OTT3/4F 9 GH
01000127 DIRECT SLEEVE DISCHARGE TUBE D19 L=2m TUBO SCARICO CON MANICOTTO DIRITTOD.19L=2m
R01000127 KIT-DIRECT SLEEVE DISCHARGE TUBE D19 L=2m - 2Pcs KIT-TUBO SCARICO CON MANICOTTO DIRITTOD.19L=2m
05000232 SQUARE SWITCH COVER COPRI INTERRUTTORE QUADRATO

05002020 DRIP TRAY ATTACHMENT TALENTO ATTACCO SCARICO VASCHETTA TALENTO

Vicloria Arduino
i

T.03

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION




COMPONENTI IDRAULICI

PUREBREW-

HYDRAULIC PARTS

115000377 115000373 12200450

115000383
<
98120005
ﬁ“‘ 2

115000375

07300012

190000124

07300012

190000126
115000379
07300012 115000371
04100078 230V 50tz
04100079 115V
\ 04100080 230V 60Hz
|
092000401 @E@ﬂ@ﬂ\\\\\ooooo175
05340019
04900026 o001
07300244 09200024
98004016 00000192
07300376
07300004 07300363
094000104
07300125
07300244

129000101 115V 11740003 L=210

129000102 220V

00000128
032000312‘¥j\\\\;Ez

04500033 220V
04500037 115V

N

00000054

98110001

(=]
01300004 %

11740003 L=400 07300099

07300361
07300361
01000072

11740003 L=310

032000310

Vicloria Arduino T.04
——— '

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION




PUREBREW-

COMPONENTI IDRAULICI

HYDRAULIC PARTS

COD.

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIZIONE

VAL.

00000054 GALV HIGH NUT M4 DADO AQ M4 ALTO ZINCATO

00000089 S/S CROSSHEAD CAP SCREW M4x12 DIN7985 VITE INOX M4x12 TC TCR DIN7985

00000128 S/S HEX CAP SCREW M8x10 THREADED VITE INOX M8x10 TE TUTTO FIL.

00000192 S/S SCREW M4x8 TE UNI 5739 VITE INOX M4x8 TE UNI 5739

01000072 ANTI-VIBRATING AD 10X10 M4 MM ANTIVIBRANTE AD 10x10 M4 MM * KB *

01300004 VOLUMETRIC PUMP 50 It/h OT-57 POMPANTE VOLUMETRICO 50 It/h OT-57

04100078 SOLENOID NC 2WAY 3/4-JG 6 STRAIGHT REGUL.+FILTR F| E.V.NC 2VIE 3/4-JG 6 DIRITTA REGOL+FILTR F.2,5230V 50/6
04100079 SOLENOID NC 2WAY 3/4-JG 6 STRAIGHT REGUL.+FILTR F| E.V.NC 2VIE 3/4-JG 6 DIRITTA REGOL+FILTR F.2,5115V 60H
04100080 SOLENOID NC 2WAY 3/4-JG 6 STRAIGHT REGUL.+FILTR F| E.V.NC 2VIE 3/4-JG 6 DIRIT. UL REGOL+FILTR F.2,5208/240
04500033 ELEC ENGINE MASTER/PREMIER 2001 230V 50/60Hz 120W| MOTORE ELETTRICO 230V 50/60Hz 120W

04500037 ELEC ENGINE 115V 50/60Hz 100W APPIA 1GR MOTORE ELETTRICO 115V 50/60Hz APPIA 1GR. 100W
04900026 BRASS FLOWMETER 1/4-1/4GAS -ATT. HEAD 2,8x0,5F 1,2"| DOSATORE VOLUMETRICO OTT. 1/4-1/4GAS -ATT. TEST.2,§
R04900026 KIT BRASS FLOWMETER 1/4-1/4GAS -ATT. HEAD 2,8x0,5 KIT DOSATORE VOLUMETRICO OTT. 1/4-1/4GAS2,8x0,5FOR|
05340019 BLACK TAP 3/4 W/ GASKET TAPPO PL. 3/4 CON GUARNIZIONE

07300004 FITTING 1/8-1/8 DIRECT GAS RACCORDO 1/8-1/8 GAS DIRITTO

07300012 FITTING 1/4 1/4M-1/4M Aisi316 RACCORDO 1/4M-1/4M INOX Aisi316

07300099 FITTING ADAPTER 3/8-1/4 ES. 20 ADD. 29.05.96 RIDUZIONE 3/8-1/4 ES.20 AGG. 29.05.96

07300125 GIGLEUR M8x8 F.0,8 OT-57 +TEA GIGLER M8x8 F.0,8 OT-57 +TEA

R07300125 KIT-GIGLEUR M8x8 F.0,8 +TEA - 15Pcs KIT-GIGLER M8x8 F.0,8 - 15Pz

07300244 FITTING 1/4M 1/8M + THREADED M8 Aisi303 RACCORDO 1/4M-1/8M + FILETT.M8 INOX Aisi303

07300361 FITTING L GIR 1/4 M-FITTING 6 VITON 346 A NICKEL-PLATEf RACCORDO L GIR 1/4 M-CALZAM.6 VITON 346 ANICHELATQ
07300363 DOUBLE JUNCTION 6 1/4 380A RACCORDO DOPPIO 6 1/4 380A

07300376 STRAIGHT FITTING F6 1/8 RACCORDO DIR. 1/8 F -CALZAM. 6

07300445 FITTING 1/8M L = 20 1/4F for SENSOR RACCORDO 1/8M L=20 1/4F x SENSORE

07300450 FITTING T 1/8 M-F-M OT-57 RACCORDO T 1/8 M-F-M OT-57

09200024 PRESSURE TRANSDUCER 0-16 BAR 1/4 TRASDUTTORE DI PRESSIONE 0-16 BAR 1/4
R09200024 KIT-PRESSURE TRANSDUCER 0-16 BAR 1/4-1Pcs KIT -TRASDUTTORE DI PRESSIONE 0-16 BAR 1/4-1PZ
092000401 HEATER TEMPERATURE PROBE MPB SONDA TEMPERATURA X RISCALDATORE MPB

11740003 CALIBRATED TEFLON PIPE 6/4 TUBO TEFLON NSF 6/4 CALIBRATO1 matassa = 50mt
129000102 HEATER D.50 L=83 1200W 230V RISCALDATORE D.50 L=83 1200W 230V

190000124 2WAY SOLENOID 1/4-1/4 24V PULSEJET F1.5 E.V. NA 2VIE 1/4-1/4 24V PULSJET F1,5 CORPO OT NSF
190000126 2WAY SOLENOID 1/4-1/4 24V BODY F1 E.V.NC 3VIE 1/4-1/4 24V F1 CORPO OT NSF

98004016 S/S FILTER D12 FILTRO INOX DIAM. 12
R98004016 KIT-S/S FILTER D12 - 25Pcs KIT-FILTRO INOX DIAM. 12 - 25Pz

98110001 RETURN VALVE 1/8 F-FOT-58 VALVOLA RITEGNO COMPL. 1/8 F-F OT-58
R98110001 KIT-RETURN VALVE 1/8 F-F - 3Pcs KIT-VALVOLA RITEGNO COMPL. 1/8 F-F - 3Pz

98120005 NEPLAX VITON 12 BAR VALVE 1/8 HOSE CLAMP VALVOLA NEPLAX VITON 12BAR 1/8 - PORTAGOMMA
R98120005 KIT-NEPLAX VITON 12 BAR VALVE 1/8 HOSE CLAMP - 1Pcs| KIT-VALVOLA NEPLAX VITON 12BAR 1/8 - PORTAGOMMA- 1
00000175 S/S CROSS HEAD CAP SCREW M4X10 VITE INOX M4x10 TC TCR

Vicloria Arduino
i

T.04

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION




P U R E B R E W _/_ COMP. ELETTRICI ED ELETTRONICI

ELECTRONIC & ELECTRICAL PARTS

053000332
04200112

200000301

04200007

053000331
00000044
\\EV 032000314
) 04060015**
A . ) 04000126 220V
00000044 X
@? N’\» g
ﬁi\\\\ 046000300
04200096
00000036
CODE DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION
040500501

CABLAGGIO 1GR. MPB ALTA TENSIONE HIGH VOLTAGE WIRING 1GR. MPB

040500502 CABLAGGIO 1GR. MPB BASSA TENSIONE LOW VOLTAGE WIRING 1GR. MPB

04000470 LED AURELIA18 12V

LED AURELIA18 12V

040500510

CAVO 10 VIE COLL. CENTRALINA-DISPLAY 10 WAYS COLL. I\EI:AXQLEOARD "DISPLAY

*Specify Version

Yicloria Hrduino T 05
T ——— |

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION



PUREBREW-

COMP. ELETTRICI ED ELETTRONICI

ELECTRONIC & ELECTRICAL PARTS

COD.

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIZIONE

VAL.

00000036 GALV CROSS HEAD COUNTERSUNK SCREW M3x10 VITE AQ M3x10 T SVP T.CR.ZINC

00000044 GALV CROSS HEAD/CAP SCREW M4x10 VITE AQ M4x10 TC T.CR. ZINC

04000126 ELECTRIC CABLE 2MT CE SCHUKO PLUG 90° 3X1,5 CAVO ELETTR. 2mt CE SPINA SCHUKO 90° 3x1,5 HO5VV-F
R04000470 KIT-12VDC LED SPOT AURELIA WAVE-2Pcs KIT -LED AURELIA18 12V-2PZ

04000470 12VDC LED SPOT AURELIA WAVE LED AURELIA18 12V

040500510 FLAT CABLE 10WAY CONTROL BOARD-TFT DISPLAY MPB| CAVO 10 VIE COLL. CENTRALINA-DISPLAY MPB

04060015 CABLE+PLUG AWG3x14 SJO UL/CSA 20A 250V NEMA 6-20] CAVO ALIM. AWG3x14 SJO 90°C UL/CSA 2mt SPINA USADRI
04200007 POWER RELAY 30A 230V BIPOLAR RELE' DI POTENZA 30A 230V BIPOLARE
R04200096 KIT-STATIC RELAY 25A 250V 10UT-1Pcs KIT -RELE' STATICO 25A 250V 10UT-1PZ

04200096 STATIC RELAY 25A 250V 10UT RELE' STATICO 25A 250V 1out

04200112 RED LIGHT 0/1 BIPOLAR SWITCH UL 16A INTERRUTTORE BIPOLARE LUMINOSO ROSSO 0/1RETTAN
046000300 TRANSFORMER 24V 75W LRS-75-24 MAVERICK TRASFORMATORE 24V 75WLM75-20B24 / LRS-75-24
200000301 CENTRAL BOARD CPU MPB CENTRALINA CPU 1GR. MPB

Vicloria Arduino
i

T.05

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION




Yicloria Arduino
e

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION.

Simonelli Group s.p.a.
Via E. Betti, 1- 62020 Belforte
del Chienti - (MC) Italy
Tel. +39 0733.950243 - Fax +39
0733.850247
e-mail: info@victoriaarduino.

com www.victoriaarduino.com

22/08/2024

VA



